Adrenaline Volleyball Club Fee Schedule for 2023-24 Season

Payment dates are as follows:

*Note: If you pay your player(s) club fee in total by Nov. 18th, 2023, you will receive a \$50.00 discount.

Regional players Fee Schedule (Non-early contract players):

*Please pay your fees on time. If fees are not paid on time tournament payments, Uniforms and practice facilities bills cannot be paid. Failure to pay on time will result in non-participation. If fees are not paid on time late fees will be added.

Payment dates are as follows:

*IMPORTANT NOTE:

First payment is due upon acceptance of a roster spot for all NON-EARLY contract players.

Age Groups: 10R to 12R (Totaling: \$675.)

- 1. Acceptance Roster spot \$400
- 2. January 15th \$175
- 3. February 28th \$100

Age Groups: 13R – 17R (Totaling: \$1150.)

- 1. Acceptance Roster spot \$600
- 2. January 15th \$300
- 3. February 28th \$250

Early contract fee schedule for Regional players:

*Please pay your fees on time. If fees are not paid on time tournament payments, Uniforms and practice facilities bills cannot be paid. Failure to pay on time will result in non-participation. If fees are not paid on time late fees will be added. Payment dates are as follows:

*Payment Schedules below are for early contracts players who paid the early contract fee in September.

*<u>Early Contract</u> player paid early fee: \$250. *<u>Early Contract</u> player paid early fee: \$300.

Age Groups: 10R to 12R (Teams) (Totaling: \$675.) Age Groups: 13R - 17R (Teams) (Totaling: \$1150.)

- 1. November 18th \$150
- 2. January 15th \$175
- 3. February 28th \$100

- 1. November 18th \$300
- 2. January 15th \$300
- 3. February 28th \$250

Continued on next page.

Adrenaline Volleyball Club Fee Schedule for 2023-24 Season

18's – Short Season Fee schedule:

<u>Early contract & Non–Early contract fee schedule for Regional 18's players:</u> (*Short Season)

*Please pay your fees on time. If fees are not paid on time tournament payments, Uniforms and practice facilities bills cannot be paid. Failure to pay on time will result in non-participation. If fees are not paid on time late fees will be added. Payment dates are as follows:

Non-early contract player fee:

*Early Contract player paid early fee: \$300.

Age Group: 18R (Team) (Totaling: \$975.)

- 1. Acceptance roster spot \$600
- 2. January 15th \$225
- 3. February 28th \$150

Age Group: 18R (Team) (Totaling: \$975.)

- 1. November 18th \$300
- 2. January 15th \$225
- 3. February 28th \$150

American Team fee schedules:

Early contract & non-early fee schedule for American players:

*Please pay your fees on time. If fees are not paid on time tournament payments, Uniforms and practice facilities bills cannot be paid. Failure to pay on time will result in non-participation. If fees are not paid on time late fees will be added. Payment dates are as follows:

Non-early contract player fee schedule: *<u>Ear</u>

*Early Contract player paid early fee: \$300.

Age Group: 12A (Totaling: \$975.)

- 1. Acceptance roster spot \$600
- 2. January 15th \$275
- 3. February 28th \$100

Age Groups: 12A (Totaling: \$975.)

- 1. November 18th \$300
- 2. January 15th \$275
- 3. February 28th \$100

American players Fee Schedule (Non-early contract players):

*Please pay your fees on time. If fees are not paid on time tournament payments, Uniforms and practice facilities bills cannot be paid. Failure to pay on time will result in non-participation. If fees are not paid on time late fees will be added. Payment dates are as follows:

Age Groups: 13A/14A (Teams) (Totaling: \$1350.) Age Groups: 15A – 17A (Teams) (Totaling: \$1550.)

- 1. Acceptance roster spot \$600
- 2. January 15th \$400
- 3. February 28th \$350

- 1. Acceptance roster spot \$600
- 2. January 15th \$500
- 3. February 28th \$450

Adrenaline Volleyball Club Fee Schedule for 2023-24 Season

Early contract fee schedule for American players:

*Payment Schedules below are for early contracts players who paid the early contract fee in September.

*Early Contract fee: \$300.

Age Groups: 13A/14A (Teams) (Totaling: \$1350.) Age Groups: 15A – 17A (Teams) (Totaling: \$1550.)

- 1. November 18th \$300
- 2. January 15th \$400
- 3. February 28th \$350

- 1. November 18th \$300
- 2. January 15th \$500
- 3. February 28th \$450

*Late payment:

- A late fee equal to 10% of payment will be added after 15 days.
- If a payment is 30 days late a fee equal to 30% of payment will be added, and the athlete will be suspended from team activities.
- (*Note: Players will not get uniforms if first 2 payments are not made by January 15th, 2024)

Sibling discount:

Age groups 14-18-\$50 discount - each player. With a maximum family (Sibling) discount \$150.00 Age groups 10-13-\$25 discount - each player. With a maximum family (Sibling) discount \$75.00 *All sibling discounts must be approved by the Adrenaline Volleyball club director.

*Families that pay their fee(s) in total by the Nov 18th, 2023, are still eligible for the \$50.00 discount.

Teams can add tournaments and/or OVRs - Cost breakdown below:

<u>Important note for teams adding tournaments and/or OVR regionals – this is the cost breakdown:</u>

- 1. Team adding additional (1 day) OVR sanctioned tournaments is \$35.00 per player per a tournament added to the base allotted tournaments.
- 2. Team adding additional (2 day) OVR sanctioned tournaments is \$65.00 per a player per a tournament added to the base allotted tournaments.
- 3. Team adding OVR Regional tournament that <u>extends</u> the season will be charged **\$55.00** per player. This covers the additional practices.
- 5. Teams adding additional tournaments outside the OVR sanctioned tournament: AAU and JVA. The cost will be determined by tournament entry fee and if the tournament extends the practice season.